the Group’s expectation that core borrowings of $150.000 million (2013: $150.000 million) will be maintained at least at the same levels during the
next 12 months and that when the senior bond matures in June 2015 it will be replaced by a new bond of similar duration.

The Group’s fixed rate senior bond is held by the Parent company and represents the Parent’s only financial liability held at balance date.

(b) 	 Market risk
(i) 	 Interest rate risk

The Group’s exposure to market interest rates primarily relates to the Group’s core borrowings. The Group’s Treasury Policy is to manage its finance
costs using a mix of fixed and floating rate debt. The Group’s policy is to maintain between 50% and 90% of core borrowings at fixed rates. At balance
date 73% (2013: 73%) of the Group’s core borrowings were at fixed interest rates. The Group uses fixed rate debt and interest rate swaps to manage
the fixed interest rate pricing and profile.

The following sensitivity table, based on interest rate risk exposures in existence at balance date shows the effect of reasonably possible interest rate
movements on after tax profit and equity, with all other variables held constant.

+ 100 BASIS POINTS  - 100 BASIS POINTS

GROUP CARRYING HIGHER/(LOWER)  HIGHER/(LOWER)

ASSET/(LIABILITY) NOTE AMOUNT PROFIT EQUITY PROFIT EQUITY

AT 27 JULY 2014 $000  $000  $000  $000  $000

Cash and cash equivalents 19 26,758 193 193 (193) (193)

Finance business receivables 21 19,036 137 137 (137) (137)

Bank borrowings (excluding finance lease liabilities) 31 (143,410) (1,033) (1,033) 1,033 1,033

Fixed rate senior bond 31 (100,116) 214 214 (217) (217)

Derivative financial instruments

Interest rate swaps – cash flow hedges 23 (1,340) 360 1,293 (360) (1,322)

Interest rate swaps – fair value hedges 23 455 (288) (502) 288 505

(198,617) (417) 302 414 (331)

At 28 July 2013

Cash and cash equivalents 19 22,763 164 164 (164) (164)

Bank borrowings 31 (133,830) (964) (964) 964 964

Fixed rate senior bond 31 (100,620) 488 488 (500) (500)

Derivative financial instruments

Interest rate swaps – cash flow hedges 23 (2,445) 360 1,608 (360) (1,664)

Interest rate swaps – fair value hedges 23 1,315 (288) (776) 288 788

(212,817) (240) 520 228 (576)

The Parent has no exposure to interest rate risk, with the exception of its cash on hand at balance date.

(ii) 	 Foreign exchange risk

The Group is exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from currency exposures, primarily with respect to the US dollar, through the purchases of
inventory directly from overseas suppliers. The Group uses forward foreign exchange contracts to reduce the currency risks associated with these
purchases.

Management works to a Board approved Treasury Policy to manage foreign exchange risk. The policy parameters for hedging forecasted currency
exposures are: